assurance that such conditions precedents will be fulfilled in a timely manner and/or waived in
accordance with the terms of the Idealseed SPA and SurfsTek SPA.

Nevertheless, TDEX Group will take reasonable steps to ensure the fulfilment of conditions
precedents under the Idealseed SPA and SurfsTek SPA and that every effort is made to
obtain the necessary approvals in order to complete the Proposed Acquisitions in a timely
manner.

19

9. FINANCIAL EFFECTS OF THE PROPOSED ACQUISTIONS

The expected effects of the Proposed Acquisitions are set out hereunder for illustration
purpose only based on the following scenarios: -

Minimum Scenario : Assuming none of the existing 84,666,350 warrants 2013/2018

which remains outstanding as at the LPD (“Outstanding
Warrants”) are exercised prior to the completion of the Proposed
Acquisitions

Maximum Scenario : Assuming all of the Outstanding Warrants are exercised after the

Proposed Acquisitions

9.1 Share capital

The proforma effects of the Proposed Acquisitions on the issued and paid-up share
capital of the Company are as follows: -

 Minimum Scenario Maximum Scenario

No. of
TDEX Shares (RM)

No. of
TDEX Shares (RM)

Issued and paid-up share
capital as at the LPD

412,933,290 41,293,329 412,933,290 41,293,329

Issuance of the
Consideration Shares for
Proposed Acquisition I

13,387,500 1,338,750 13,387,500 1,338,750

Issuance of the
Consideration Shares for
Proposed Acquisition II

67,275,000 6,727,500 67,275,000 6,727,500

After the Proposed
Acquisitions

493,595,790 49,359,579 493,595,790 49,359,579

To be issued assuming full
exercise of the Outstanding
Warrants

- - 84,666,350 8,466,635

Enlarged issued and paid-
up share capital

493,595,790 49,359,579 578,262,140 57,826,214

[The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.]

20

9.2 NA per share and Gearing

The proforma effects of the Proposed Acquisitions on the audited NA and gearing of
TDEX Group based on the audited consolidated financial statements for the FYE 30
April 2016 are as follows: -

Minimum Scenario

   (I)

Group Level

Audited
as at

30.04.2016